



2026:DHC:5385

\$~4

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RC.REV. 235/2024

BRIJ MOHAN BATTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Irfan Ahmed and Mr. Siddharth
Singh, Advocates

versus

TARA CHAND GARG & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

23.09.2024

CM APPL. 50927/2024 (exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

RC.REV. 235/2024

1. The present revision petition is filed under section 25-B(8) of the Delhi Rent Control Act, 1958 for setting aside of the judgment/order dated 08.07.2024 passed by the court of Ms. Tapasya Agarwal, Ld. ACJ-cum-ARC, North, Tis Hazari Courts in RC/ARC No. 16 of 2013, 25664/2016 tilted as **Shri Brij Mohan Batta V Shri Tara Chand Garg & Ors**
2. Issue notice to the respondents through all permissible modes on taking necessary steps by the petitioner within 08 weeks, returnable on 06.01.2025.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/j/tk