



\$~50

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CM APPL. 64052/2024 In
RC.REV. 235/2024

BRIJ MOHAN BATTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shweta Saini, Advocate.

versus

TARA CHAND GARG & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **29.10.2024**

CM APPL. 64052/2024 [Seeking issuance of Notice to LR No.1E only]

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Petitioner seeking that the Notice issued in terms of order dated 23.09.2024 by this Court be issued only against LR No. 1E i.e. Shri Sunil Garg.
2. Issue Notice.
3. On steps being taken, let Notice be served on the Respondents through Counsel.
4. Reply be filed within a period of four weeks.
- 4.1 Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. List on the date already fixed i.e., 06.01.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024/ ha

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)