



2024-01-07 16:37:53

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 235/2024 & CM APPL. 64052/2024**

BRIJ MOHAN BATTIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Singh, Advocate.
versus

TARA CHAND GARG & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

07.01.2025

1. The report of the Registry is that the Notice could not be issued for want of an address.
2. On steps being taken, let fresh Notice be served on the Respondents.
- 2.1 The Petitioner is also permitted to serve the Respondents through counsel appearing before the learned Trial Court. Affidavit of service be filed within two weeks.
3. List before the concerned Registrar for completion of service on 10.02.2025.
4. The Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and bookmarked in accordance with the rules of the High Court.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JANUARY 7, 2025/ ha

Click here to check corrigendum, if any