



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 235/2024

BRIJ MOHAN BATTÀ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ayush Singhal, Adv.

versus

TARA CHAND GARG & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

10.02.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 07.01.2025 for completion of service of respondents.

As per office note, R-1 (A to F) has been served.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that R-2 is partner and is represented through legal representative.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/yo