



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 235/2024 & CM APPL. 64052/2024**

BRIJ MOHAN BATTPetitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Singh, Advocate.

versus

TARA CHAND GARG & ANR.Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **10.03.2025**

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondents despite service.
2. The Petitioner is at liberty to file his written synopsis, not exceeding three pages, at least one week before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, he wishes to rely upon.
 - 2.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.
3. List on 07.08.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 10, 2025/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any