



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 235/2024 & CM APPL. 64052/2024**

BRIJ MOHAN BATTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Lilani, Adv. through
Vc.

versus

TARA CHAND GARG & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the latter has since passed away on 10.01.2026, and seeks time to move an appropriate application.
3. At request, re-notify on 30.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/kr/db