



\$~62

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RC.REV. 235/2024

BRIJ MOHAN BATTA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

TARA CHAND GARG & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **19.02.2026**

CM No. 11513/2026 (for impleadment of LR of deceased petitioner)

There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

Renotify on 20.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/yo