



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 235/2024

BRIJ MOHAN BATTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

TARA CHAND GARG & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.04.2026**

CM No. 11513/2026 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased petitioner)

My attention has been drawn to order dated 13.11.2025 by which Hon'ble Court has observed that despite being duly served, they are proceeded ex-parte and their right to file the reply is closed.

Petitioner has expired on 10.01.2026. Applicants are his wife, two sons and one daughter. It is submitted that the deceased petitioner is not survived by any other class-I legal heirs except the applicants. The right to sue survives in favour of applicants.

Hence, application is allowed.

Amended Memo of Parties already filed is taken on record.

RC.REV. 235/2024

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 30.04.2026. Be placed accordingly.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 20, 2026/yo