



2026.04.05.12:38

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 235/2024 & CM APPL. 64052/2024**

BRIJ MOHAN BATTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Lilani and Mr.
Siddharth Singh, Advocates.

versus

TARA CHAND GARG & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Arguments have been heard.
3. Judgment is reserved.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/bsr/db